FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev 6-93) OMB No 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/RE/V03

RECORDA1

TRADE

12-22-1998

	ıHü

Docket	No
DOCKE	INU

Tab settings → → → ▼	▼		400006444		▼
To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents	and Trade.	100926414	al documents or coو	py thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	:		2. Name and address of re	ceiving party(ies):	
ICI Chemicals & Polymers L	imited				
			Name: <u>E. I. du Pont de</u>	Nemours and Company	
			Internal Address: Lega	ıl - <u>Trademarks / 4th</u> Flo	or
☐ Individual(s)	☐ As	sociation	Street Address: 1007 N	Market Street	
General Partnership	Lir	mited Partnership	City Wilmington	State: DE 7	D- 10000
☐ Corporation-State			City <u>withington</u>	Otale. DE Z	F. 19090
	red in Englan	<u>d</u>		nip	
Additional names(s) of conveying party	/(ies)	🗌 Yes 🛛 No	Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:	17-98		☐ General Partnership		
Assignment	E) M	orgon	☐ Limited Partnership		
Security Agreement		erger nange of Name		регамаге	
[] Other		•	If assignee is not domiciled in		
			designation is		N
Execution Date: 11/10/98			(Designations must be a separation		
			Additional name(s) & address(es)	N
Application number(s) or regis	stration numb	ers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Trademark	Registration No.(s)	
				1,~94,560	
		Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🖾 No		
5. Name and address of party to	whom corres	spondence	6. Total number of applicat		
concerning document should	be mailed:		registrations involved:		
Name: Karen B. Rennemo					
			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$	
Internal Address: E. I. du Po	nt de Nemou	rs and company	□ □ □		
Legal - Trademarks / 4th Flo	oor D-4064		☐ Enclosed		
			☐ Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1007 Marke	t Straat		8. Deposit account number	•• •	
Officer Address. Tour Marke	ı sırecı				
			04.1037		
City: Wilmington	State: Di	F 7ID: 10808	04-1926	UNI	
Oity	ClateDi		IOS TUIO OBAGE	700	
2/21/1998 TTOH11 00000030 041926	1794560	DO NOT	JSE THIS SPACE		
L FC:481 40.00 CH	2.7.000				
Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge	and belief, the	e foregoing informa	ition is true and correct and a	any attached copy is a tr	ие сору
of the original document.			. ^		. •
Karen B. Rennemo		- Koren	B. A weever	12/16/5	<u>ŕ</u>
Name of Person Signi	ing		Signature	Date	
	Total numi	per of pages including o	over sheet, attachments, and	3	
				NDEWM KN ——	

REEL: 1829 FRAME: 0107

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, ICI Chemicals & Polymers	Limited, a company registered in England,		
corporation, with its principal place of business at	The Heath, Runcorn, Cheshire WA7 4QF,		
England	, is the owner of the following Trademarks,		
now registered in the United States Patent and Tra	ademark Office:		

Trademark Registration No.		Registration	
MELINAR	1,794,560	September 28. 1993	

D-4- - C

WHEREAS E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company, a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 1007 Market Street, Wilmington Delaware, 19898, desires to acquire all of ICI Chemicals & Polymers Limited's right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks and the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for consideration set forth and other good and valuable consideration paid to ICI Chemicals & Polymers Limited, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ICI Chemicals & Polymers Limited does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company, its successors and assigns, all of ICI Chemicals & Polymers Limited's right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, and the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company, its successors and assigns, and ICI Chemicals & Polymers Limited hereby authorizes and requests the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office to record the Assignment as to said Trademarks and the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks to E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1829 FRAME: 0108

of Trademarks as of this _	1077+	of NOVEM	BER	1998.
		ICI Che	emicals & P	olymers Limited
		Ву:	Mr	GEOFFREY GEORGE ATTRIL
		Title:	AUTHO	ORISED SIENATORY

RECORDED: 12/17/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1829 FRAME: 0109